SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION . October, 2005

= e P
07-LA-101,PM 24.75 and PM 25.86
07-186, EA 22590K

Operational Improvements
Program (20.XX.201.310)

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT

. -
(Ramps Widening)
_5_‘:7 -3
= Ef ). =
=t o ! 5
- Y= = =
] —~ ™~
=l ? ) S FBRANK
= ] ‘Kv‘a\l"‘ﬂ
e ] TR =13 [ 3
st L aratT Ry, } 4 /}
Hillg o~ \
] ,_,w"—;”& E ) %‘\'}wa HOLLANG Dfive < < ]
< incaer™ ;‘—';; . X ~ :
= SO
kS \\. =5
f=1

k= \

Pro ject Locations
P 2475 and PH 2586

In Los Angeles County, On Route 101, N/B Off-ramp to Canoga Ave.
And S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/ Topanga Cyn. Blvd.

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:

Kaw Z‘I(Aﬂ%@ ~

RAVI GHATE, Project Manager

C%’URRED'
ROSEJANN CASEY, Deputy rict Director, P *\\\H
Division of Planning, Pyblic Trafis. And Local Assistance » ,U,f’l ‘
AL .
6 ‘,\A} ,"\\
4\(,/;8 N u( \ w
: l " b e’
WILLIAM H. REAGAN, Peputy District Director, a*“ '
Division of design
_—
P Sfo-RF-o8
LA%?AH_.ING, District Director Date

Page 1 of 5



SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

e

07-LA-10, PM 24.75 and PM 25.86

This Supplemental Project Scope Summary Report has been prepared under the direction of the
following registered civil engineer. The registered civil engineer attests to the technical information
contained herein and the engineering data upon which recommendations, conclusions, and decisions
are based.

N 3 lo/14 /05
HASSAN HOSSEIN ZADEH, P.E. L Date

Project Engineer

Page 2 of 5



SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

07-LA-101
07-186, EA 22590K

Operational Improvements Program (20.xx.201.3101)
07-LA-101, PM 24.75 and 25.86

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT
(Ramps Widening)

1. INTRODUCTION

A Project Study Report (PSR) to relieve the traffic congestion and backup at two off-ramps was
approved on November 11, 2001. The estimated costs for the two build alternatives 2 and 3 were
$6,100,000 and $5,500,000 respectively. The project was prepared for programming under the
Roadway Protection Betterment Program.

Since this project is to be programmed in 2006 State Highway Operation and Protection Program
(SHOPP) under the different program; this Supplemental Project Study Report is prepared to update
the estimated cost and work plan. The scope of work is not changed and is as follows:

e Widen the northbound off-ramp to Canoga Avenue (PM 24.75) to provide standard lane and
shoulder widths, and increase the storage capacity.

e Add a lane to southbound off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Canyon Boulevard (PM 25.86), and
construct sound wall at southbound right of way.

The updated estimate cost for the two builds alternatives 2 and 3 are $7,500,000 and $6,800,000
respectively. The proposed project funding would be from the Operation Improvement Program
(20.XX.201.310).

2. BACKGROUND

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

3. NEED AND PURPOSE

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

4. RECOMMENDATION

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

5. ALTERNATIVES

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

6. SYSTEM PLANNING

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

Page3 of 5



SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA —~ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

f————— e ——————— e

7. HAZARDOUS MATERIAL/WASTE

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

8. TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT PLAN (TMP)

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

9. ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

10. GEOTECHNICAL ISSUES

Refer to the Project Study Report, approved on November 2, 2001.

11. FUNDING/SCHEDULING

e Funding

This project will be submitted for programming in the 2006 State Highway Operation and Protection
Program (SHOPP) and will be funded from the Operational Improvements Program in the 2010/2011
fiscal year.

Project Support (PY’s & in $1,000)

District PY's Engineering Service Center PY's Total Cost
Proposed
Program .
Year |Design| R/W [Constr.| yjprg Others Office | | x ($1000)
Engr. | PY's

Design | Constr | Design |Constr

2006/2007 | 1.00 - - 1.00 $110
2007/2008 | 1.50 | 0.10 0.30 - 1.50 $209
2008/2009 | 2.00 | 0.20 0.10 0.10 - 2.40 $264
2009/2010| 2.00 | 0.20 1.20 0.20 0.20 - - 0.50 4.20 $473
2010/2011] 0.20 | 0.10 4.30 0.10 - 2.00 6.70 $737
2010/2012 | 0.00 0.20 0.20 $22

Total 6.70 | 0.60 5.70 0.30 0.30 0.40 2.00 | 0.50 | 16.50 $1,815

Page 4 of 5



SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

———— e

e Schedule

The following milestone completion dates are anticipated:

Milestone Completion Date
Submit Project Report 11/2007
Environmental Clearance 11/2007
Maps to Right of Way 05/2008
PS&E 06/2009
Right of Way Certification 12/2009
Ready to List 01/2010
Begin Construction 07/2010
Complete Construction 07/2011

12. PROJECT PERSONNEL

Ravi Ghate Project Manager (213) 897-5593
Albert Andraos Senior Transportation Engineer (213) 897-4921
Hassan H Zadeh Project Engineer (213) 897-4160
Saleh Kibria Transportation Engineer (213) 897-5328
Nancy Tran Transportation Engineer (213) 897-5726

13. LIST OF ATTACHMENT:

Attachment A Project Cost Estimates.
Attachment B Work Plan.

Page Sof 5



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA — DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

T —
]

ATTACHMENT A
PROJECT COST ESTIMATES



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22950K
"STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
PM PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Limits:  In Los Angeles County on Route 101
At N/B Off-Ramp to Canoga Ave. (PM 24.75)

Alternative: 2 Extending Storage Area to 100 Meters

SUMMARY OF PROJECT COST ESTIMATE

TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS $ 3,700,000
TOTAL STRUCTURE ITEMS $ 0
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS $ 3,700,000
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS $ _ 0
TOTAL PROJECT CAPITAL OUTLAY COSTS $ 3,700,000

USE $ 3,700,000

Sheet 1 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-186, EA 22950K

October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Avenue Alternative 2

I. ROADWAY ITEMS
Section 1 Earthwork

Roadway Excavation
Imported Borrow

AC Removal

Clearing & Grubbing
Develop Water Supply

Curb and Sidewalk Removal

Section 2 S | Secti

PCC Pavement (FSHCC*)
Asphalt Concrete (Type B)
Lean Concrete Base (FSHCC*)

Aggoregate Base
Pavement Reinforcing Fabric

Section 3 Drainae

Ramp Drainage System

Modify City of LA Drainage System

* Fast Seting Hydraulic Cement Concrete.

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101

PM PM 24.75-and 25.86

EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

ltem Cost ~ Section Cost

_ $504,500

Total Structural Items ____ $727,260

Juani Unit Uit P
1,900 M* $55 $104,500
3,200 m? $90 $288,000

40 M? $40 $1,600
1 LS $84,000 $84,000

1 LS $12,000 $12.000

] LS $14,400 $14.400
Subtotal Earthwork

100 M? $900 $90,000
1.690 Ton $150 $253,500
400 M’ $900 $360,000
250 M’ $80 $20,000
1,850 M2 $2 $3,700
1 LS $25,000 $25,000

1 LS $25,000 $25,000

Tofal Dralnage _____$50,000

Sheet 2 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PRCJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-*86, EA 22850K

October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Avenue Alternative 2

Retaining Wall
Side Walk (Minor Concrete)
Replacement Planting

Storm Water/Water Polution Control
Hzrds Waste Mtgn Work (Y. Stripe)
Landscaping

Resident Engineer Office Space

Section S Traffic Items

Remove Traffic Striping
Traffic Delineation
Relocate Traffic Signals
Relocate Signs
Transportation Management Plan
Construction Area Signs
Temp. Crash Cushions
Temp. Railing Type K
Loop Detector
Electrical Control Box
Fiber Optic Relocation
Traffic Control System

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101

PM PM 24.75 and 25.86

EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

220 M’ $600 $132,000
30 M* $600 $18.000
1 LS $36,000 $36,000
1 LS $320,000 $320,000
1 LS $3,000 $3,000
1 LS $60,000 $60,000
1 LS $58,000 $58,000
Total Specialty ltems

1 LS $7,200 $7,200
1 LS $30,000 $30,000
3 EA $36.000 $108.000
6 EA $600 $3,600
1 LS $24.,000 $24,000
1 LS $12,000 $12,000
1 LS $7.200 $7,200
240 M $70 $16,800
9 EA $1.000 $9.000
1 LS $12.000 $12.000
1 LS $72.000 $72.000
1 LS $100.800 $100.800
Total Traffic Itemns

SUBTOTAL SECTIONS 1-5

Section Cost

_ $627,000

_$402,600

_ $2,311,300

Sheet 3 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22950K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Avenue Alternative 2

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
PM PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

Section 6 Minor ltems $2,311,300
(Subtotal Sections 1-3) Item Cost Section Cost
X 10.00% $231,130
(5% - 10%)
] Total Minor Items _ $231,130
Section 7 Roadway Mobilization $2,542,430
(Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $254,243
10%
Total Roadway Mobilization _ $254,243
Section & Roadway Additions $2,542,430
Supplemental Work (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $254,243
(5% - 10%)
$2,542,430
Contingencies (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 25.00% $635,608
Total Roadway Additions ____$889.851
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS _ $3,686,524
(Total of sections 1-8)
USE _ $3,700,000
Estimate Prepared By Phone # Date
Saleh Kibria 213-897-5328 10/6/2005

(Print Name)

Estimate Checked By Phone # Date
Hassan H. Zadeh 213-897-4160 10/6/2005
(Print Name)

Sheet 4 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-186, EA 22950K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Avenue Alternative 2

II. STRUCTURAL ITEMS

Bridge Structural Items

Bridge Name

Width (m)

Span Length (m)

Total Area (m2)

Footing Type (Pile/Spread)

Cost Per square meter
(include 10% mobilization
and 20% contingency)

Wall Length on Bridge (H=3.6)
Unit price of wall (§/m)

Cost of the Wall
Total Cost for Structure widening+ Wall

Wall Structural Items

Soundwall on Bridge (H=3.6 m)
Soundwall on Retaining Wall (H=4.3 m)
Retaining Walls (H=2.5 m)

Retaining walls (H=3.0 m)

Railroad Related Costs

COMMENTS

Estimate Prepared By

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101

PM PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

STRUCTURE
No.1 No. 2 No.3 No. 4
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS _ N/A
Quntity Unit Unit Price Item Cost
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS _ N/A
SUBTOTAL RAILROAD ITEMS _ N/A
TOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS _ N/A
USE___NA
Phone # Date

Print Name

Sheet 5 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-1886, EA 22950K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Ociober, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Avenue Alternative 2

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
PM PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

II. RIGHT OF WAY

ESCALATED
VALUE
A. Acquisition, including excess lands
and damages to remainder(s) (Temporary Const. Easement)
B. Utility Relocation (State share)
C. RAP
D. Clearance/Demolition
E. Title and Escrow Fees
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS N/A
Anticipated Date of Right of Way Certification
(Date to which Values are Escalated)
COMMENTS:

Phone # Date
Estimate Prepared By

(Print Name)

Sheet 6 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRASPORTATION

07-*86, EA 22590K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101

KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86

EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Limits:  In Los Angeles County on Route 101

At N/B Off-Ramp to Canoga Ave. (PM 24.75)

Alternative: 3 Extend the Storage Area to 75 meters

SUMMARY OF PROJECT COST ESTIMATE

TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS $__ 3,000,000
TOTAL STRUCTURE ITEMS s 0
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS s 3,000,000
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS s 0
TOTAL PROJECT CAPITAL OUTLAY COSTS s 3,000,000

USE $ __ 3,000,000

Sheet 1 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRASPORTATION

07-186, EA 22590K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Alternative 3

1. ROADWAY ITEMS
Secuion 1 Earthwork

Roadway Excavation
Imported Borrow

AC Removal

Clearing & Grubbing
Develop Water Supply

Curb and Sidewalk Removal

Section 2. S | Secti
PCC Pavement (FSHCC*)
Asphalt Concrete (Type B)

Lean Concrete Base (FSHCC*)
Aggregate Base

Pavement Reinforcing Fabric

Section 3 Drainas

Ramp Drainage System

Modify City of ILA Drainage system

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86

EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

900 M $55 $49,500
1,300 M $90 $117,000
40 M’ $40 $1,600
1 LS $84,000 $84.000
1 LS $12.000 $12,000
1 LS $14.,400 $14,400
Subtotal Farthwork _ $278,500
100 M $900 $90,000
850 Ton $150 $127.500
350 M $900 $315,000
200 m? $30 $16,000
800 M? $2 $1,600
Total Structural Items _ $550,100
1 LS $25,000 $25.,000
1 LS $25,000 $25,000

Sheet 2 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRASPORTATION

07-186, EA 22590K

October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Alternative 3

o0 4 Speciality I

Retaining Wall

Side Walk (Minor Concrete)
Replacement Planting

Storm Water/Water Polution Control
Hzrds Waste Mtgn Work (Y. Stripe)
Landscaping

Resident Engineer Office Space

Section S Traffic Items

Remove Traffic Striping
Traffic Delineation
Relocate Traffic Signals
Relocate Signs
Transportation Management Plan
Construction Area Signs
Temp. Crash Cushions
Temp. Railing Type K
Loop Detector
Electrical Control Box
Fiber Optic Relocation
Traffic Control System

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101

KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86

EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

160 M $600 $96,000
25 M’ $600 $15,000
1 LS $36,000 $36,000
1 LS $280,000 $280,000
1 LS $3,000 $3,000
1 LS $60,000 $60,000
1 LS $58,000 $58,000
Total Specialty Items $548,000
1 LS $7.200 $7,200
1 LS $24.,000 $24.000
3 EA $36,000 $108,000
6 EA $600 $3,600
1 LS $24.000 $24,000
] LS $12,000 $12,000
1 LS $7,200 $7,200
240 M $70 $16,800
9 EA $1.000 $9,000
1 LS $12,000 $12,000
1 LS $72.000 $72.000
1 LS $108.000 $108.000
Total Traffic Items _____ $403,800

SUBTOTAL SECTIONS 1-5 $1,830,400

Sheet 3 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRASPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Alternative 3

Dist-Co-Rte 07-1.A-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

Section 6 Minor Items $1,830,400
(Subtotal Sections 1-5) Item Cost Section Cost
X 10.00% $183,040
(5% - 10%)

Section 7 Roadway Mobilization $2,013,440
- (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $201,344

10%

Total Roadway Mobilization $201,344

i $2,013,440
Supplemental Work (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $201,344
(5% - 10%)
$2,013,440
Contingencies (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 25.00% $503,360
(%% )*
Total Roadway Additions ____ $704,704
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS $2,919,488
(Total of sections 1-8)
USE $3,000,000
Estimate Prepared By Phone # Date
Saleh Kibria 213-897-5328 10/06/05

(Print Name)

Estimate Checked By Hassan H. Zadeh Phone #  213-897-4160 10/06/05

(Print Name)

Sheet 4 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRASPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Alternative 3

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

II. STRUCTURAL ITEMS

Bndge Structural Items
STRUCTURE

No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4
Bridge Name
Width (m)
Span Length (m)
Total Area (m2)
Footing Type (Pile/Spread)
Cost Per square meter
(include 10% mobilization
and 20% contingency)

Wall Length on Bridge (H=3.6)

Unit price of wall ($/m)

Cost of the Wall

lotal Cost for Structure widening+ Wal

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS N/A
Wall Structural ltems Quntity Unit Unit Price Item Cost

Soundwall on Bridge (H=3.6 m)
Soundwall on Retaining Wall (H=4.3 m)
Retaining Walls (H=2.5 m)
Retaining walls (H=3.0 m)

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS N/A
Railroad Related Costs

SUBTOTAL RAILROAD ITEMS
TOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS N/A

COMMENTS ' USE N/A

Estimate Prepared By Phone # Date

Print Name
(If appropriate, attach additional pages and backup)

Sheet 5 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-136, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRASPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
N/B off-ramp to Canoga Alternative 3

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86

EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

[II. RIGHT OF WAY

ESCALATED
VALUE
A. Acquisition, including excess lands
and damages to remainder(s) (Temporary Const. Easement)
B. Utility Relocation (State share)
C. RAP
D. Clearance/Demolition
E. Title and Escrow Fees
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS N/A

Anticipated Date of Right of Way Certification
(Date to which Values are Escalated)

COMMENTS:

Phone # Date
Estimate Prepared By

(Print Name)

Sheet 6 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Limits: In Los Angeles County on Route 101
at S/B Off Ramp to Ventura/Topanga Canyon Boulevard (PM 25.86)

Alternative: 2
SUMMARY OF PROJECT COST ESTIMATE
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS ' $ 3,500,000
TOTAL STRUCTURE ITEMS $_ 0
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS $ 3,500,000
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS $ 273,948
TOTAL PROJECT CAPITAL OUTLAY COSTS $_ 3,773,948

USE $ 3,800,000

Sheet 1 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-186, EA 22590K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 2

1. ROADWAY ITEMS

Section | Earthwork

Roadway Excavation

AC Removal

Clearing & Grubbing
Develop Water Supply

Curb and Sidewalk Removal

Section 2§ | Secti

PCC Pavement (FSHCC*)
Asphalt Concrete (Type B)
Lean Concrete Base (FSHCC¥*)
Aggregate Base

Pavement Reinforcing Fabric

Section 3 Drainag
Remove & Relocate Storm Drain
Ramp Drainage System

Modify Drainage System @ Cul-de-se

* Rapid Setting Concrete

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

1,750 M? $55 $96.250

30 M? $40 $1,200

1 LS $12,000 $12,000

1 LS $12,000 $12,000

1 LS $18,000 $18,000

95 M’ $900 $85,500

510 Ton $150 $76.,500

130 M’ $900 $117,000

95 M’ $80 $7,600

480 M? $2 $960
Total Structural Items $287.560

1 LS $50,000 $50,000

] LS $25,000 $25,000

1 LS $12,000 $12,000
Total Drainage $87,000

Sheet 2 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Bivd. Alternative 2

Dist-Co-Rte 07-1LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

Retaining Wall 300 M’ $600 $180,000
Sound Wall 190 LM $3,000 $570,000
Side Walk (Minor Concrete) 1 LS $50,000 $50,000
Replacement Planting 1 LS $12,000 $12,000
Storm Water/Water Pollution Control 1 LS $320,000 $320,000
Hazardous Waste Mitigation work 1 LS $160,000 $160,000
(ADL & Yellow Strip)
Landscaping 1 LS $110,000 $110,000
Resident Engineer Office Space 1 LS $58,000 $58,000
Total Specialty llems ___$1,460,000
Section 5 Traffic Irems
Remove Striping 1 LS $4.500 $4,500
Traffic Delineation 1 LS $11,000 $11,000
Relocate Light Pole 1 LS $30,000 $30.000
Relocate Signs 4 EA $600 $2,400
Traffic Signs 4 EA $400 $1,600
Transportation Management Plan 1 LS $24,000 $24,000
Construction Area Signs 1 LS $12,000 $12,000
Temp. Crash Cushion 1 LS $10,000 $10,000
Temp. Railing Type K 240 M $70 $16,800
Electrical Control Box 1 LS $12,000 $12,000
Traffic Control System 1 LS $90,000 $90,000

SUBTOTAL SECTIONS 1-5 $2,188,310

Sheet 3 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-186, EA 22580K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 2

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101

KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86

EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

(Subtotal Sections 1-5) Item Cost Section Cost
X 10.00% $218,831
(5% - 10%)
Total Minor Items $218,831
(Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $240,714
10%
Total Roadway Mobilization $240,714
Section § Roadway Additions _$2.407,141
Supplemental Work (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $240,714
(5% - 10%)
$2.407,141
Contingencies (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 25.00% $601,785
(%)
Total Roadway Additions $842,499
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS $3.490,354
(Total of sections 1-8)
USE $3,500,000
Estimate Prepared By Phone # Date
Saleh Kibria 213-897-5328 10/06/05
(Print Name)
Estimate Checked By Phone # Date
Hassan H Zadeh 213-897-4160 10/06/05
(Print Name)

Sheet 4 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 2

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

II. STRUCTURAL ITEMS

Bridge Structural Items
STRUCTURE

No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4
Bridge Name
Width (m)
Span Length (m)
Total Area (m2)
Footing Type (Pile/Spread)
Cost Per square meter
(include 10% mobilization
and 20% contingency)
Wall Length on Bridge (H=3.6)
Unit price of wall ($/m)
Cost of the Wall
{otal Cost for Structure widening+ Wal #REF! #REF! #REF!

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS N/A

Wall Structurat Items Quntity Unit Unit Price Item Cost

Soundwall on Bridge (H=3.6 m)
Soundwall on Retaining Wall (H=4.3 m)
Retaining Walls (H=2.5 m)
Retaining walls (H=3.0 m)

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS N/A
Railroad Related Costs

SUBTOTAL RAILROAD ITEMS
TOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS N/A

COMMENTS USE N/A

Estimate Prepared By Phone # Date

Print Name

Sheet 5 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-1386, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 2

Dist-Co-Rte (7-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

III. RIGHT OF WAY

ESCALATED
VALUE
A. Acquisition, including excess lands $266,322
and damages to remainder(s) (Temporary Const. Easement)
B. Utility Relocation (State share)
C. RAP
D. Clearance/Demolition
E. Title and Escrow Fees $7,626
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS $273,948

Anticipated Date of Right of Way Certification
(Date to which Values are Escalated)

F. Construction Contract Work

Right of Way Branch Cost Estimate for Work*
*This dollar amount is to be included in the Roadway and/or

Structures Items of Work, as appropriate. Do not tnclude in Right
of Way Items.

COMMENTS:

Phone # Date
Estimate Prepared By

(Print Name)

Sheet 6 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Limits: In Los Angeles County on Route 101
at S/B Off Ramp to Ventura/Topanga Canyon Boulevard (PM 25.86)

Alternative: 3
SUMMARY OF PROJECT COST ESTIMATE
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS $ 3,500,000
TOTAL STRUCTURE ITEMS s 0
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS $ 3,500,000
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS $ 242,070
TOTAL PROJECT CAPITAL OUTLAY COSTS $ 3,742,070

USE $ 3,800,000

Sheet 1 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PRCJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-186, EA 22590K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 3

1. ROADWAY ITEMS
Section 1 Earthwork

Roadway Excavation

AC Removal

Clearing & Grubbing
Develop Water Supply

Curb and Sidewalk Removal

Section 2. S | Secti

PCC Pavement (RSC¥*)
Asphalt Concrete (Type B)
Lean Concrete Base (RSC*)
Aggregate Base

Pavement Reinforcing Fabric

Section 3 I rainage
Remove & Relocate Storm Drain
Ramp Drainage System

* Rapid Setting Concrete

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

1,750 m? $55 $96,250
30 M $40 $1,200
1 LS $12,000 $12.000
1 LS $12.000 $12,000
1 LS $15,000 $15,000
Subtotal Earthwork $136,450
85 m? $900 $76,500
510 Ton $150 $76.500
120 M $900 $108.000
95 M’ $80 $7,600
480 M $2 $960
Total Structural Items _ $269,560
1 LS $50,000 $50,000
1 LS $25.000 $25.000
Total Drainage $75,000

Sheet 2 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-186, EA 22590K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 3

o 4 Speciali

Retaining Wall

Sound Wall

Side Walk (Minor Concrete)
Replacement Planting

Storm Water/Water Pollution Control

Hazardous Waste Mitigation work

(ADL & Yellow Strip)

Landscaping
Resident Engineer Office Space

Section 5 Traffic Items

Remove Striping
Traffic Delineation
Relocate Light Pole
Relocate Signs

Relocate Traffic Signals
Traffic Signs
Transportation Management Plan
Construction Area Signs
Temp. Crash Cushion
Temp. Railing Type K
Electrical Control Box
Traffic Control System

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

300 Mm? $600 $180.000
190 LM $3,000 $570,000
1 LS $40,000 $40,000
1 LS $12,000 $12,000
1 LS $320,000 $320,000
1 LS $160,000 $160,000
1 LS $110,000 $110,000
1 LS $58,000 $58,000
Total Specialty Items

1 LS $4,500 $4,500
1 LS $12,000 $12,000
1 LS $30,000 $30,000
4 EA $600 $2.400
1 LS $50,000 $50,000
4 EA $400 $1.600
1 LS $24,000 $24,000
1 LS $12,000 $12,000
1 LS $7,000 $7,000
240 M $70 $16,800
1 LS $12,000 $12,000
1 LS $90,000 $90,000
Total Traffic Items

$262,300

SUBTOTAL SECTIONS 1-5 $2,193,310

Sheet 2 of 6



07-186, EA 22590K
October, 2005

SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 3

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(®PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

(Subtotal Sections 1-5) Item Cost Section Cost
X 10.00% $219,331
(5% - 10%)
Section 7 Roadway Mobilization $2,412,641
(Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $241,264
10%
Total Roadway Mobilization $241,264
w i $2.412,641
Supplemental Work (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X 10.00% $241,264
(5% - 10%)
Contingencies (Subtotal Sections 1-6)
X _ 25.00% $603,160
(%)
Total Roadway Additions $844,424
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS $3,498,329
(Total of sections 1-8)
USE $3,500,000
Estimate Prepared By Phone # Date
Saleh Kibria 213-897-5328 10/06/05
(Print Name)
Estimate Checked By Phone # Date
Hassan H Zadeh 213-897-4160 10/06/05
(Print Name)

Sheet 4 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

07-186, EA 22580K
October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Blvd. Alternative 3

II. STRUCTURAL ITEMS
Bridge Structural Items

Bridge Name

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101

KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86

EA 22590K

Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

STRUCTURE

No.2 ~ No3 Nod4

Width (m)

Span Length (m)

Total Area (m2)

Footing Type (Pile/Spread)

Cost Per square meter

(include 10% mobilization
and 20% contingency)

Wall Length on Bridge (H=3.6)

Unit price of wall ($/m)

Cost of the Wall

fotal Cost for Structure widening+ Wal

#RET! #REF! #REF!

Wall Structural Items Quntity

Soundwall on Bridge (H=3.6 m)

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS

Unit Unit Price Item Cost

Soundwall on Retaining Wall (H=4.3 m)

Retaining Walls (H=2.5 m)

Retaining walls (H=3.0 m)

Railroad Related Costs

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS

COMMENTS

Estimate Prepared By

SUBTOTAL RAILROAD ITEMS
TOTAL STRUCTURES ITEMS

USE

Phone #

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Date

Print Name

Sheet 5 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramp Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION October, 2005

PRELIMINARY PROJECT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY
S/B Off-ramp to Ventura/Topanga Cyn. Bivd. Alternative 3

Dist-Co-Rte 07-LA-101
KP(PM) PM 24.75 and 25.86
EA 22590K
Prgm. Code 20-XX-201-310

II. RIGHT OF WAY

ESCALATED
VALUE
A. Acquisition, including excess lands $234,602
and damages to remainder(s) (Temporary Const. Easement)
B. Utility Relocation (State share)
C. RAP
D. Clearance/Demolition
E. Title and Escrow Fees $7.468
TOTAL RIGHT OF WAY ITEMS $242,070

Anticipated Date of Right of Way Certification
(Date to which Values are Escalated)

F. Construction Contract Work

Right of Way Branch Cost Estimate for Work*

*This dollar amount is to be included in the Roadway and/or
Structures Items of Work, as appropriate. Do not include in Right
of Way Items.

COMMENTS:

Phone # Date

Estimate Prepared By

(Print Name)

Sheet 6 of 6



SUPPLIMENTAL PROJECT STUDY REPORT (Ramps Widening) 07-186, EA 22590K
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

I ———————————— e —— ———————1
e A ——

ATTACHMENT B

WORK PLAN



Run Date  10/13/05 13:29

© Primavera Systems, Inc.

LA-101-24.7/25.8
Widen Ramps

wes Activity Odg | Rem | Early Early Late Late  Toul
Code Description Dur | Dwr | Siwt Bnlsh | St Figish _ Float
00 LA-10 3 RE
0.100 |PERF PROJ MGMT 2765"| 1.637°|03/2701A [0329/12 |OF2TIO1A |0M29N12 0
0.100.05 |PROJ MGMT - PID 1146  18°|0Z701A |1027/05  |0327R1A  [10/31/05 h
0.100.10 |PROJ MGMT - PARED 40| 340°|07/0306  |1111307  |07/06006  |11/15007 2
0.100.15 |PROJ MGMT - PS3E §76| 676-|1116M7 |0711510 |01/0308  [0715/0 0
0.100.20 |PROJ MGMT - CONSTR 35| 435-l07TneM10  |03re2  |OmieM0  |ov2en2 o
0.100.25 |PROJMGMT-RW a76|  876|1116/07  [04Z&11  [01/03N08  [O29M12 23s}
1150 _ |DEV PROJ INITIATION DOC 200 alavzioia [ozmes  |cwzioia [oswes 2|
2160 :PERF PRELIM ENGRG STUDIE o sl sorlomomos  [102506  |owosme 10276 2
2.160.05 |REV & UPDATE PROJ INFO ol 40l a0lormae  |oazeme  [u7ioeios  [08/3006 | 2
2.160.10 |PERF ENGRG STUDIES "ol eol Tcolozisme |10/11/06 0772006 |wvidwme | 2
2.160.15_|PREP DRAFT PROJ RPT ol 40|  aoloworos |102506  [08/3106  |10727M6 2
2.160.20 |PROJ CONTROL 0 40 40l07/03/06  |00/28/06  |0S/ON06 0972806 2
2.165 | PERF ENVIRO STUDIES & ol T8orl B0°|o7/03/06  |10/2506  |Q7/06/06 | 10V27/06 T2
2.165.05 | PERF ENVIRO SCOPING & 0 20|  20lo7ams  |owaime  |a7iosrme  |08/02/06 2
2.165.10 |PERF GENERALENVIRO "ol T2l 20lo7oane  |ormuoe  |oimes  jos2ie | 2
2.165.15_|PERF BIOLOGICAL L STUDIES | "o T 20 T 20lo7ma0e |ow3ioe  [o7/08/08  |08/02/06 2
2.165.20 |PERF CULT RESOURCES _ o 2ol zolormame |owswwe  Joimems  josm2me | 2]
2.165.25 |PREP & APPROVE DED - ol 200 20lomoae  [1o2506  |oozome  |10427/06 2
2175 |CIRCULATE DED & SELECT ol o] eo|iozeme  |oweswo7 1306 ov2wor | 2
2.175.05 | CIRCULATE DED 0 sl salioee  lowvieor  [10/3006 0w | 2|
2.175.10_|PREP FOR & HOLD PUBLIC 0 sl 54/1028/08  |01/18/07 |10/30/06  |01/18/07 2
2.175.15 |RESPD TO PUBLIC COMMENTS D 24 24112112108 |0116/07  |12114708  |01/1807 2
2.175.20 |PROJECT PREFERRED o 6 alowizor  Jowzsior  |owenr  jowzenr | 2
2180  |PREP & APPROVE PROJ RPT & ol T2007| zo0-jowzen7  |1w307  |ow3NOT 1111507 1 2
2.180.05 |PREP & APPROVE PROJ RPT o 200 zoolovzsrr  |nnawr  |owsonr  |1nsmr | 2]
2.180.10 |PREP & APPROVE FNL ENVIRO ol 200  200jow2em7  |1in3m7  jowaowr 1141507 2|
2.180.15 COMPLETE ENVIRO ol 200 200[ior030s [o7/25/06  |oen7ry  0azen2 | 1437
2205 |oBT PERMITS/AGREMNTS & "ol 1e0] t0l108%06 (o007 |11M208 (062008 | 512
3185 |PREP BASE MAPS & PLAN ol “wr|” sor[1inenr  |ow2708  [0103/08  |05/08/08 30|
3.185.05 |REV & UPDATE PROJ INFO of 5 sliinenoT 12807  |010308 010808 | 30!
3.185.10 |PERF DSGN SURVEYS & 0 00| 90111607 [0a2708 (010308 |05/0S/08 30
318515 |PERF PRELIM DSGN _ 0 25| ss|tizrior |oaz7os  [011008  |0S0008 30|
3.185.20 |PREP ENGRG RPTS i 0 85 ssl1i/zior loarzros  lotrioe  |0SAWO8 30
318525 |DETER R/'W REQS o 2 <2l012o08  |0WZ7/08  [0312/08  |05/0808 30
3190 |PREP STRUC SITE PLANS of 1 1loazene  |0328/08 |0217/00  |02/17/08 26
3210 |PREP PRELIM STRUC DSGN of 1 Jjoaowoe  |oamios  |o2r18/09 021808 | 226
3215 |PREP STRUC GENERAL PLANS ol 7T Tilosczos  [osm2r08  [ozriooe  |o2itame | 226
§3230 |PREP DRAFTPSZE ' of 200 200j032808 owoe0e |0s/i208  |o220M9 | 0
3235 |MITIGATE ENVIRO IMPACTS & | - of 20| 7zoofcaemvs  jowoewe  josnwit  joazwi2 | 821
3240  |PREP DRAFT STRUC PS3E of 1 lowoans  |oa0308 (022000 |G22008 | 226)
3250 |PREP FNL STRUC PSBE PKG ol " 4l ijowosws  |ovowoe |osoons 02w | 119)
2255 |CIRCULATE/REV & PREP FNL o 50 solowvowoe (02009 |oazwvoe  |oszame | T7O)
3260 |PREP CONTRACT DOCS ol 1a0| ~ 1a0j0sname  [1200208  |06/3008  |01/15/10 30|
3265 |ADVERTISE/OPEN ol 128] i28joineno  jornsio  |ovisno ornsno | 0|
4195 |R/W PROP MGMT & EXCESS | T ol 1 tloazeos  |owzsoe  [oazerz (03wt | 1.029)
4200 |COORDINATE UTIL o a0l a00|io0aws  [osnedo7  |owoario  foarzert2 1297}
4220 |PERF RW ENGRG — o 751 7slcazans |ornace [oamant  |osnent | 746
47225 |OBT RAW INTERESTSFOR "o 10| teojowzsme [1200/08  |042109 |123108 | 270
4245 |POST RIW CERTIFICATION of 1 l1zio08  |1217008  [03zen2  |03rzen2 840
Start Date 01/01/80 MODL - OF00 Sheet 1 0f2
Finish Date 03729712
Data Date 10/01/05 EA: 22530




wBS Activity Tesk | % | Ovig | Rem | Esry Early Late Lan  Total
Code Description Myr | Comp | Dur | Dwr st | Finish stat | Finsh  Fioat
4300 |PERF FNL RW ENGRG ol 200| 200jo7ie/10 (o428t [0B/1711  |{03/2012 235
5270 |PERF CONSTRENGRG & DN o 24| ze0-jorreno  |oe23nt  |o7nein0  |oe¥11 0
5.270.15 |PERF CONSTR STAKING " DN ol 208|  204j08M310  |0B0U11 (08310 |0BOINT K
¥5.270.20 |PERF CONSTR ENGRG WORK | DN ol zz4| z4lomiero  |osmwit  [0716/10 {06011 o
¥5.270.25 |PERF CONSTR CONTRACT DN ol 24| 2z4lomiero  [osow11  [07M6M0 |08V 0
5270.30 [INSPECT CONTRACTITEM | ON o] 2¢| zajornenc josou11 oo 060111 o)
5.270.35 |SAMPLE & TEST CONSTR oN | o] 224] 2z«fomiene  osmuil  jo7neio  |06/01/11 0
5.070.40 |PERF SAFETY & MAINT REVS | DN 0 70| T1ofosmzrnt  |oerisi1 josm2ri1 |oer1s/11 0
527045 |PROCESS RELIEF FROM _ DN | ol 1l Ttloenent  |oement  |oensrt  joertertt )
527050 |PREP CERT OF COMPL DN of 1 1losMernt  |oeie/11 [0BM6/11 [06/16/11 0
5270.55 |PERF FNLINSPECTION& | DN of 5| slownt [osza1  Joen7it  |os2ui K
5270.60 ADMN!STERPLANT DN | ol 120 1zolowestt  [oe2a11  jowost1 (082311 )
527065 |VERIFY IMPLEMENT TMP oN | o 224 224jormiero  Jos0t/11 071610 {08K01/11 0]
5285 |PREP & ADMINISTER DN ol “a3s| a3stjomero  |oazetz  [o7ier0  [0328/i2 0
290 |RESOLVE CONTRACTCLAMS | - o 435 43stjoreno |o3zenz 0716110 |032012 0
5285 |ACPTCONTRACTIPREPFNL | DN o| 10| 1soloziet  |oamwiz  Jomnam  |oareni2 0
MOOC  |ID NEED - 10 o o 03RTI01A 0327TM1IA '
MO10  |APPROVE PID [ I I E"Y 10027105 103105 T2
MO15  |PROGPROJ - o [ “o| “|1o2m05 1073105 2|
MO20  |BEGIN ENVIRO T - 0 0 0 1027105 1073105 2
M040  |BEGINPROJ N R 1027105 13105 2]
mMi20  [CRCDED - 0 0 ) 10/25/06 1027106 2]
M200  [PASED U o e e 1NSOT 1171507 0
M221  |BRIDGE SITE DATAACCEPTED| - 0 of o 03/28/08 02117109 226
M222  |BEGIN BRIDGE 1 - of o 0 04/01/08 0271809 26
M224  |RWMAPS | - T o o o 0W/3005 05/00/08 646
MZ25 |REGULARRW - ol o 0 Q30605 04720/09 " 888
MZ7S  |GENERALPLANS - o 0 0 " own2roe 02/19/09 226
M300  |CIRC PLANSINDIST of o 0 01/08/09 02/20/09 30|
M318-D7 | DESIGN SAFETY REVIEW - 0 0 0 02/05/09 0/20/09 30
M328-D7 [CONTRUCTABILITY REVIEW | - of o o 02/05/09 03/20/08 30|
M377  |PSSE TO DOE R 0 0 0 03/06/09 o208 | 30
M378  |DRAFT STRUC PSSE - 0 of o 04/03/08 02/20/09 26
M380  |PROJ PS3E T | er 0 0 0 05/18/09 062908 | 30
M40 |RMW CERT - | o 0 0 12109008 1213109 219
M460 |RTL B R 0 0 of 015N 01510 o
M480  |HQ ADVERT T o o 0 01510 011510 0|
M500 |APPROVE CONTRACT - e ) 071510 o5 | o
M588-D7 | FINAL SAFETY REVIEW : 0 0 of  |oemati o&z31y | o
ME00  |CONTRACT ACCEPT - e 0 ) 0TS Tarnsn1 | o
M700  |FINAL REPORT R of o 0 0329/12 o292 | 0
MBOO |ENDPROJ B - 0 0 0 “loa2en2 o291z 0

Sheet 2 of 2



